The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 1194695
 1 of 15  REV: 071405

Typical Operating Circuit and Pin Configurations appear
at end of data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE VOLTAGE
(V) PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK*
DS1307  0°C to +70°C 5.0 8 PDIP (300 mils) DS1307
DS1307+ 0°C to +70°C 5.0 8 PDIP (300 mils) DS1307
DS1307N -40°C to +85°C 5.0 8 PDIP (300 mils) DS1307
DS1307Z 0°C to +70°C 5.0 8 SO (150 mils) DS1307
DS1307Z+ 0°C to +70°C 5.0 8 SO (150 mils) DS1307
DS1307ZN -40°C to +85°C 5.0 8 SO (150 mils)  DS1307N
DS1307ZN+ -40°C to +85°C 5.0 8 SO (150 mils) DS1307N
DS1307Z/T&R 0°C to +70°C 5.0 8 SO (150 mils) Tape and Reel DS1307
DS1307Z+T&R 0°C to +70°C 5.0 8 SO (150 mils) Tape and Reel DS1307
DS1307ZN/T&R -40°C to +85°C 5.0 8 SO (150 mils) Tape and Reel DS1307N
DS1307ZN+T&R -40°C to +85°C 5.0 8 SO (150 mils) Tape and Reel DS1307N
+ Denotes a lead-free/RoHS-compliant device.
* A “+” anywhere on the top mark indicates a lead-free device. An “N” on the lower left corner of the top mark indicates an industrial
temperature grade device.